

NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2025-64:

- (1) On **page 1, line 25, strike** "Charges)" and **insert** "Charges),";
- (2) On **page 1, line 27, strike** "Sheriff.)" and **insert** "Sheriff)";
- (3) On **page 2, line 10, after "writing" insert ", by certified mail,";**
- (4) On **page 2, line 10, after "vehicle" insert ", the insurance company insuring the vehicle,";**
- (5) On **page 2, line 25, strike** "www.jaxsheriff.org/fees for" and **insert** "www.jaxsheriff.org/fees for";
- (6) On **page 2, line 26, strike** "~~schedules~~";
- (7) On **page 3, line 3, after "owners" insert ", insurers,";**
- (8) On **page 3, line 4, strike** "713.78(3)" and **insert** "~~713.78(3)~~713.78(4)";
- (9) On **page 3, line 10^½, insert** the following:

"CHAPTER 804. - JACKSONVILLE TRAFFIC CODE

*** * *";**

- (10) On **page 3, lines 17-22, strike** "(1) Any fees for special equipment or services such as double hook up, vehicle entry when locked, dropping transmission linkage, axle or drive shaft removal, dollies, trailer or flat bed, lifts, slim jims, go jacks, removing bumpers, airing up brakes, and mileage; (2) Time spent at the scene of the tow; or (3) Storage for the first six hours." and **insert**

"(1) Any fees for special equipment or services such as double hook up, vehicle entry when locked, dropping

transmission linkage, axle or drive shaft removal,
dollies, trailer or flat bed, lifts, slim jims, go
jacks, removing bumpers, airing up brakes, and
mileage;

(2) Time spent at the scene of the tow; or

(3) Storage for the first six hours.”;

(11) On **page 1, line 1**, amend the introductory sentence to add that
the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

 /s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1673136-v1-2025-64_NCSPHS_Amd.docx